OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. 1/3-2016 ME (1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 07.3.2017

In partial modification of this office order no 1/3-2016 ME (1) dated 02.03.2017, consequent upon the promotion of Sh. Sunil Kumar, Chowkidar, Govt. College Nahar (Rewari) to the post of clerk is posted at Govt. College Birohar (Jhajjar) instead of GC Kanwali (Rewari).

> A. Sreenivas Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

No. 1/3-2016 ME (1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 05-03-2017

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Govt. College Nahar (Rewari). He is requested to send the relieving report of official concerned.
- 2. Principal Govt. College Birohar (Jhajjar). He is requested to send the Joining report of official concerned.
- 3. Principal Govt. College Kanwali (Rewari).
- 4. The Officials Concerned.
- 5. PS/DHE, PA/JDA.

DDCC/Web Portal.

Deputy Superintendent ME for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

D ME Vogotwar promotion order Promotion Order doc/